SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "**property**," delete the remainder of the line and insert "**when the**

3 offender causes the setting of a fire or an explosion and fails to report the fire or

4 explosion as soon as possible to the proper authorities, including any law enforcement
 5 agency, fire department, or emergency services for the jurisdiction in which the

- 6 property is located."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 17
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 23
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 28, change "<u>one year</u>" to "<u>six months</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, at the end of line 6, delete "<u>there was no</u>" and insert "<u>it is not foreseeable that</u>
- 17 <u>human life might be endangered,</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, delete "immediate threat to human life,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the end of line 11, delete "<u>there was an</u>" and insert "<u>it is foreseeable that</u>
 <u>human life might be endangered</u>,"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, delete "immediate threat to human life"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 21
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"